
PRESTON MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

Broadford : 21 October

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

2018 BRACKET RACE DAY

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Chris Cameron

T1 & T2 BRACKETS
Race 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 21/10/18 Started at: 13:01:25
Event: R01 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 16.2C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 13:19

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

1 48 Craig DOYE T1 Yamaha R1 1000 4 4:00.887 58.899 2
2 43 Wayne KULMER T1 Honda CBR 1000 4 4:01.535 .648 59.050 3
3 98a Michael PREST T1 Honda CBR 1000 4 4:02.163 1.276 59.191 3
4 16 Rowen SMITH / Assembly Now / 

PTR
T1 Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 4 4:04.932 4.045 59.745 2

5 74 Timothy LARGE T1 Suzuki GSXR 600 4 4:05.992 5.105 59.887 4
6 67 Matthew DEAN T1 Suzuki G6R 1000 4 4:10.494 9.607 1:00.276 4
7 51 Michael SMITH / Torque 

Motorcycles
T1 Honda CBR-RR 1000 4 4:12.675 11.788 1:01.637 3

8 98 Chris HOOPER T1 Honda CBR 1000 4 4:13.034 12.147 1:01.261 4
9 131 John QUINN T2 Triumph 675 4 4:14.347 13.460 1:02.078 4
10 83 Manuel LOQUENZ / Homes Built T2 Aprilia  RSV4 1000 4 4:17.877 16.990 1:02.735 4
11 25a Adrian SCHLEGEL T2 Yamaha R6 600 4 4:17.903 17.016 1:02.222 4
12 81 Gary TIDD / Waterjet Solution T2 Yamaha R6 600 4 4:20.194 19.307 1:02.755 4
13 85 Fergus GIBSON / Master Aust. T2 Triumph  STRS 765 4 4:20.451 19.564 1:02.754 4
14 44 Brendan SCHMIDT T2 Suzuki  GSXR 750 4 4:20.735 19.848 1:02.656 4
15 21 Ben CHAMPION T2 Honda  CBR  1000 4 4:22.184 21.297 1:03.098 4
16 77 David SAMARDZIC T2 Suzuki  GSXR 600 4 4:26.064 25.177 1:04.004 3

DSQ 61 Michael CROWE T2 Suzuki GSXR 600 4 4:22.805 21.918 1:03.229 4
DSQ 55a Luke GUYETT T2 Honda CBR-RR 600 4 4:23.052 22.165 1:03.211 4

Fastest Lap was 58.899 by Craig DOYE
***  RED FLAG AFTER SOME COMPETITORS HAD COMPLETED 5 LAPS DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 3 INVOLVING Nos. 55 (L. GUYETT) & 61 (M. 
CROWE) REQUIRING MEDICAL ATTENDANCE.  RACE DECLARED AFTER LAST COMPLETED LAP - LAP 4.  RIDERS INVOLVED IN RED FLAG 
INCIDENT DISQUALIFIED  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2018 BRACKET RACE DAY

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Chris Cameron

T1 & T2 BRACKETS
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 21/10/18 Started at: 13:01:25
Event: R01 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 16.2C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 13:19

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
16 Rowen SMITH 1:05.323 59.745 59.874 59.990
21 Ben CHAMPION 1:11.229 1:04.259 1:03.598 1:03.098

25a Adrian SCHLEGEL 1:09.958 1:02.990 1:02.733 1:02.222
43 Wayne KULMER 1:03.789 59.178 59.050 59.518
44 Brendan SCHMIDT 1:10.695 1:03.824 1:03.560 1:02.656
48 Craig DOYE 1:03.560 58.899 59.138 59.290
51 Michael SMITH 1:07.647 1:01.739 1:01.637 1:01.652

55a Luke GUYETT 1:12.413 1:04.009 1:03.419 1:03.211
61 Michael CROWE 1:12.077 1:03.836 1:03.663 1:03.229
67 Matthew DEAN 1:07.892 1:01.747 1:00.579 1:00.276
74 Timothy LARGE 1:06.063 1:00.083 59.959 59.887
77 David SAMARDZIC 1:13.336 1:04.261 1:04.004 1:04.463
81 Gary TIDD 1:10.629 1:03.675 1:03.135 1:02.755
83 Manuel LOQUENZ 1:09.221 1:03.130 1:02.791 1:02.735
85 Fergus GIBSON 1:11.698 1:03.061 1:02.938 1:02.754
98 Chris HOOPER 1:08.498 1:01.741 1:01.534 1:01.261

98a Michael PREST 1:04.251 59.211 59.191 59.510
131 John QUINN 1:07.210 1:02.285 1:02.774 1:02.078

***  RED FLAG AFTER SOME COMPETITORS HAD COMPLETED 5 LAPS DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 3 INVOLVING Nos. 55 (L. GUYETT) & 61 (M. 
CROWE) REQUIRING MEDICAL ATTENDANCE.  RACE DECLARED AFTER LAST COMPLETED LAP - LAP 4.  RIDERS INVOLVED IN RED FLAG 
INCIDENT DISQUALIFIED  ***
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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T1 & T2 BRACKETS
Race 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 21/10/18 Started at: 13:01:25
Event: R01 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 16.2C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 13:19

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 48 Craig DOYE Yamaha R1 1000 1:03.560 1
2 1 48 Craig DOYE Yamaha R1 1000 58.899 2

***  RED FLAG AFTER SOME COMPETITORS HAD COMPLETED 5 LAPS DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 3 INVOLVING Nos. 55 (L. GUYETT) & 61 (M. 
CROWE) REQUIRING MEDICAL ATTENDANCE.  RACE DECLARED AFTER LAST COMPLETED LAP - LAP 4.  RIDERS INVOLVED IN RED FLAG 
INCIDENT DISQUALIFIED  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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T1 & T2 BRACKETS
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 21/10/18 Started at: 13:01:25
Event: R01 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 16.2C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 13:19

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
25a 1:02.990 10.489 98a 59.510 1.276

Lap 1 81 1:03.675 11.845 16 59.990 4.045
48 1:03.560 44 1:03.824 12.060 74 59.887 5.105
43 1:03.789 .229 85 1:03.061 12.300 67 1:00.276 9.607

98a 1:04.251 .691 21 1:04.259 13.029 51 1:01.652 11.788
16 1:05.323 1.763 61 1:03.836 13.454 98 1:01.261 12.147
74 1:06.063 2.503 55a 1:04.009 13.963 131 1:02.078 13.460

131 1:07.210 3.650 77 1:04.261 15.138 83 1:02.735 16.990
51 1:07.647 4.087 25a 1:02.222 17.016
67 1:07.892 4.332 Lap 3 81 1:02.755 19.307
98 1:08.498 4.938 48 59.138 85 1:02.754 19.564
83 1:09.221 5.661 43 59.050 .420 44 1:02.656 19.848

25a 1:09.958 6.398 98a 59.191 1.056 21 1:03.098 21.297
81 1:10.629 7.069 16 59.874 3.345 61 1:03.229 21.918
44 1:10.695 7.135 74 59.959 4.508 55a 1:03.211 22.165
21 1:11.229 7.669 67 1:00.579 8.621 77 1:04.463 25.177
85 1:11.698 8.138 51 1:01.637 9.426
61 1:12.077 8.517 98 1:01.534 10.176

55a 1:12.413 8.853 131 1:02.774 10.672
77 1:13.336 9.776 83 1:02.791 13.545

25a 1:02.733 14.084
Lap 2 81 1:03.135 15.842

48 58.899 85 1:02.938 16.100
43 59.178 .508 44 1:03.560 16.482

98a 59.211 1.003 21 1:03.598 17.489
16 59.745 2.609 61 1:03.663 17.979
74 1:00.083 3.687 55a 1:03.419 18.244
51 1:01.739 6.927 77 1:04.004 20.004

131 1:02.285 7.036
67 1:01.747 7.180 Lap 4
98 1:01.741 7.780 48 59.290
83 1:03.130 9.892 43 59.518 .648

***  RED FLAG AFTER SOME COMPETITORS HAD COMPLETED 5 LAPS DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 3 INVOLVING Nos. 55 (L. GUYETT) & 61 (M. 
CROWE) REQUIRING MEDICAL ATTENDANCE.  RACE DECLARED AFTER LAST COMPLETED LAP - LAP 4.  RIDERS INVOLVED IN RED FLAG 
INCIDENT DISQUALIFIED  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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T1 & T2 BRACKETS
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 21/10/18 Started at: 13:01:25
Event: R01 Laps: 6

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 16.2C Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 13:19

Grid 1 2 3 4

 98a 48 48 48 48
48 43 43 43 43
43 98a 98a 98a 98a
74 16 16 16 16
98 74 74 74 74
55 131 51 67 67
67 51 131 51 51
51 67 67 98 98
16 98 98 131 131

83 83 83 83
25a 25a 25a 25a

81 81 81 81
44 44 44 85 85

131 21 85 44 44
25a 85 21 21 21

21 61 61 61 61
83 55a 55a 55a 55a
85 77 77 77 77

55a
81
61
77

***  RED FLAG AFTER SOME COMPETITORS HAD COMPLETED 5 LAPS DUE TO CRASH AT TURN 3 INVOLVING Nos. 55 (L. GUYETT) & 61 (M. 
CROWE) REQUIRING MEDICAL ATTENDANCE.  RACE DECLARED AFTER LAST COMPLETED LAP - LAP 4.  RIDERS INVOLVED IN RED FLAG 
INCIDENT DISQUALIFIED  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


